RESOLUTION NO. 2221

WHEREAS, the City of Albany recognizes the Monteith Historic District as being duly entered on the roles of the National Register of Historic Places; and

WHEREAS, the Central School building is designated a primary building in the Monteith Historic District and is an integral part thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has spent hundreds of thousands of Federal Community Development Block Grant dollars to upgrade the Central Albany Neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany recognizes the importance of neighborhood schools in maintaining fiscal and cultural neighborhood stability and integrity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that the Albany District 8 School Board be urged to maintain the Central School building as a neighborhood grade school.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District 8 School Board be urged to repair and maintain the structure of the Central School building according to good engineering practice and recognized historic prservation guidelines.

DATED THIS 17TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1980.

Ichana

2221

ATTEST: Recorder